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FLORIDA PUBLIC S ERVICE COMMISSION 

Capital Circle ottice canter, 25•o sbuaard oat Boulevard 
Tallabaaaee, Florida 32399-0850 

TO 

FROM I 

RB 

AGENDA: 

HJIKQBAHILil H 

January 25, 1996 

DIRECTOR, DrviSION OP RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OP COMMUNICATIONS [K . LBW~~~~~ ~ 
DIVISION OP LEOAL SERVICES [LOOO) {< 
DOCKE'l' NO. 9600U-TL - UNITED TBLEPHOifl!! COKPANY OP 
FLORIDA - REQUEST J'OR EXEMPTION FROK RZQUIRDUNT ~T 
EACH TELEPHONE STATION SHALL ALLOW INCOMING CALLS . 

DOCltE'l'S NOS. 960058-TL ' 960070-TL BELLSOOTH 
TBLECOKKUlfiCATIONS, INC. - ~BQOBBT POR BXIHP'l'IOll FROM 
REQOIRZMJ!JlT TllAT EACH TELZl'HONE STATION SHALL ALLOW 
INCOMING CALLS. 

02/06/96 - R!!OOI.AR AGENDA - PROPOSED I'OI!NCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS KAY PARTICIPI'TB 

CRITICAL DATES: NONE 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS : I: \ PSC\CMO\WP\.,OOl •• RCM 

~ASI! J!l!C!tOBOUHD 

Each of t.he providers libt od on pagu .; have submitted one or 
more requests t o block incomi ng calls at their pay t.clophones. 
Each of t he requests wore submitted on a proper ly co~plet.ed For m 
PSC/CHU 2 (12/94) . Sta t f believes the fol lowi ng r ocomnondat ion is 
appropriate. 

OOCUPf• • 1"' r wATr 

U 0 8 8 8 JMl 25 ::: 

fPSC- l'r COI<OS/R ;PORTING 



• 
DOCKETS NOS. 960014• TL, 960058- TL' 960070-TL 
OAT~: J anua ry 25, 1996 

DISCOSSIOH OP ISSUES 

ISSOE 1 1 Should tho CoiiUIIission grant each of tho providers listed 
on page 4 an exemption from tho requirement that each telephone 
stal ,n shall allow incoming c alls for the pay telephone numberB at 
tho addressoa list ed? 

RECOtQSEHDl.TIOHa Yes, the ColiUDi osion should grant each of t he 
providers listed on page 4 an exemption f rom tho requ irement that 
each telephone station s hall a llow incoming ca lls tor the pay 
telephone numbor s at tho addresses listed. 

STAll Affi\LXSIS! Rules 25- 24. 515(8), and 25-4 . 076(6), Florida 
Administrative Code, provide in portinent part; 

Each telephone station shall allow incoming calls to bo 
r eceived, with the exception of those located at penal 
institutions, hospitol a and schools, and at locotions 
~pocit~cally exempted by the Commission. Thor~ shall bo 
no charge for receiving incoming cal ls . Requests for 
exemption from the requirement that each tolephono 
station allow incoming calla shall bo accompanied by a 
compl~ted FORH PSC/CMU-2 (12/94), which is incorporatoJ 
into this rule by reference. 

Each company has submitted a properly complet ed Roquost to 
Block Incoming Calls form tor each of the instrument s identified on 
pogo 4. Staff has r eviowod each f or m and found each to hav~ boon 
signod by tho owner or officer of tho pay telephone company, t ho 
location owner, and tho chief of tho law enforcement agency of tho 
jurisdict ion in which tho pay telophone is located. 

By signing FORM PSC/CMU-2 (12/94), each pay telephone company 
has agreed to provide central office basad intercept at no charge 
to t he end-user and to prominently display a written notice 
directly above or below the telephone nuc;ber which states "Incoming 
calls blocked at t !'le requont of law onfor comont ." Furthermore , 
there is language on tho fo rm above each oC the throo porty' o 
signatures which states " I am aware that pur suant to section 
837.06, Fl~rido Statuto&, whoovor knowingly makoa a falao atatomont 

in writing with tho intent to mislead a public-servant in tho 
performance of his official duty sholl bo guilty of a misdemeanor 
ot tho second degree." 

Staff is satisfiod that tho forms hove been completed 
properly . Staff is not aware of any unusual c ircumotancos that 
would require fur ther investigation in any of those oaoos, 
consequently, otafC recommends epproval of oac h of tho roquosts. 
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• 
DOCKBT8 NOS . 960014-TL, 960058-TL ' ' 960070-TL 
DATB: January 25 , 1996 

l wdOB 21 Should these docket be closed? 

BBCOKHZlfDI\TIOH! lees, if no timely protest to the proposed agency 
action is filed withil\ 21 days of the date of issuance of t ho 
Or der , these dockets may be closed. 

STAPf AJQ.LXBIB : Whether otaff ' s recommendation on issue 1 J.S 

approved or denied, tho resu lt will be a proposed aqency action 
order. If no timely protes t to tho proposed agency action is filed 
within 21 days of tho date of isauance of t he Order, th is docket 
may be closed. A protest filed in one docket shall not affect tho 
closing of the other dockets. 
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• 
DOC~ETS NOS. 9600 14- TL, 960 058 -TL ' 9 60070-TL 
DATE: January 25, 1996 

QOC!Stt 1!0. PROVICER PHO!!I NJ/HB!R AQQR!SS 

9600H-TL U!!ITI!D TELEPHONE ~07/339-9958 1000 II ALTAHO!n'E DR 

960014-TL UNITED T&'LIIPHONI ,07/767-9940 1000 & ALTAMONT& OR 

960014-TL UNITED TEL.EPUONII 407/767-9910 1DOO E ALTAHONTE DR 

960014-TL UN ITED TELEPHOnE 407 !767-9888 1000 E AL TAMOJ>'T!: DR 

960058-TL Bt:LLSOUTR 407/850-9433 667 WEST LANCASTZR RO 

960058-TL BELLSOUTH 407/8&0-9097 667 Wlf!lT Lt.tlCASTER RO 

960058-TL SELLSOUTH 407/850-9032 667 lfZST LAIICASTER RO 

960058-TL 8ELLSOUTH 407/850-9096 667 WIST LA/lCASTIR RO 

960058-TL BELLSOUTII 407/850-90).'1 667 lfZST LAIICASTER RO 

960070-TL D!LLSOU.rH 407/354-10620 3009 WEST OAK RlOOJt RO 

960070-TL BELLSOUTH 407/363-'0868 3009 lfZS'T OAK RIOOE RO 

960070-TL BELLSOUTl! 407/354-8559 3009 .,_liT OAX RIDOI: RO 
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